CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



Title: Crawler Loader

From: Gary Smith, Fleet Director

Public Hearing: N/A

Attachments:

Meeting Date: August 3, 2020

Advertising Date / N/A **Advertised By:** N/A

PURPOSE:

The Landfill Division of Public Services has a Caterpillar 963D in need of replacement based on hours and overall condition. Using the Sourcewell # 032119-JDC contract a John Deere 755K crawler loader is being recommended for council approval.

BACKGROUND:

The Landfill Division has a Caterpillar 963D loader in need of replacement based on hours and overall condition. The maintenance costs have increased over the past year and we believe this machine has reached the end of its useful life. James River Equipment has a John Deere 755 Crawler Loader using the Sourcewell contract that has been researched by the landfill staff and they believe it will meet their needs. The price of \$348,232 is for the crawler loader, manuals, operator training, and delivery.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Funds are available in the 2020-21 budget.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Fleet Services Department recommends purchasing one John Deere 672G crawler loader from James River Equipment. Recommendation also includes declaring the old loader as surplus and disposing through the online auction process.







FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

DEPARTMENT:						
COUNCIL AGENDA D	ATE:					
BID NO.:		COI	NTRACT NO.:		DATE OP	ENED:
DESCRIPTION:						
PURPOSE:						
COMMENTS						
COMMENTS:						
RECOMMEND AWAR	D TO:				AMOUNT:	
JUSTIFICATION:						
			I A CONTAINE	T CATT	TGO PIL	DI ID CETTED A MOLDITE
ACCOUNTING UNIT	ACC	OUNT	ACTIVITY	CATI	EGORY	BUDGETED AMOUNT
	TO	TAL BUDG	ETED AMOUNT	<u> </u>		
DEPARTMENT HEAD:				I	DATE:	
The Purchasing Division concurs with recommendation submitted by the award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder in the amount of \$				and recommends f \$.		
PURCHASING MANAG	GER:				DATE:	
Approved for Submission to Co FINANCIAL SERVICES		OR:			DATE:	
CITY MANAGER:					DATE:	



Quote Id: 21450860

Prepared For: CITY OF HIGH POINT FLEET SERVICES



Prepared By: NICHOLAS WOOD

James River Equipment 411 S Regional Road Greensboro, NC 27409

Tel: 336-668-2762 Fax: 336-668-3714

Email: nick.wood@jamesriverequipment.com

Date: 23 March 2020 Offer Expires: 02 August 2020



Quote Summary

Prepared For:

CITY OF HIGH POINT FLEET SERVICES 3524 Triangle Lake Rd

High Point, NC 27260
Business: 336-883-3221
GARY.SMITH@HIGHPOINTNC.GOV

Prepared By:

NICHOLAS WOOD James River Equipment 411 S Regional Road Greensboro, NC 27409

Phone: 336-668-2762 nick.wood@iamesriverequipment.com

	nic	K.WO	od@jan	nesri	verequipment.com
		Cre Mod	ated O	n: n:	21450860 23 March 2020 02 July 2020 02 August 2020
Suggested List	Selling Price		Qty		Extended
\$ 324,030.00	\$ 324,030.00	X	1	=	\$ 324,030.00
	\$ 24,202.00	Χ	1	=	\$ 24,202.00
					\$ 348,232.00
					\$ 348,232.00
Quo	te Summary				
Equ	ipment Total				\$ 348,232.00
Sub	Total				\$ 348,232.00
Tota	al				\$ 348,232.00
Dow	n Payment				(0.00)
Ren	tal Applied				(0.00)
Bala	ance Due				\$ 348,232.00
	\$ 324,030.00 Que Equ Sub Tota Dow Ren	Last Ex Suggested List Selling Price \$ 324,030.00 \$ 324,030.00	Suggested List Selling Price \$ 324,030.00 \$ 324,030.00 X \$ 24,202.00 X Quote Summary Equipment Total SubTotal Total Down Payment Rental Applied	Quote I Created O Last Modified O Expiration Date Suggested List Selling Price Qty \$ 324,030.00 \$ 324,030.00 X 1 \$ 24,202.00 X 1 Quote Summary Equipment Total SubTotal Total Down Payment Rental Applied	\$ 324,030.00 \$ 324,030.00 X 1 = \$ 24,202.00 X 1 = Quote Summary Equipment Total SubTotal Total Down Payment Rental Applied

Salesperson : X _____ Accepted By : X _____



Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 21450860 Customer: CITY OF HIGH POINT FLEET SERVICES

JOHN D	DEERE 755K CRAWLER LOAD Contract #032			urcewell			
Hours: Stock Number:		1113-000		\$ 324,030.00 Selling Price \$ 324,030.00			
Code	Description	Qty	Unit	Extended			
9810T	755K CRAWLER LOADER	1	\$ 333,366.00	\$ 333,366.00			
	Standard Options	s - Per Unit	. ,	. ,			
170C	JDLink Ultimate 5 Year Subscription	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
3010	Joystick Steering with FNR, Variable Speed, Direction Control and Brake Pedal	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
3520	Auto-Reversing, Hydraulic-Drive Engine Fan	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00			
4635	22 In. (560 mm), Open Center Double Grouser w/Trapezoidal Holes and Extended Life Bushings	1	\$ 5,079.00	\$ 5,079.00			
5075	Enclosed Cab with Polycarbonate Front Windshield	1	\$ 31,203.00	\$ 31,203.00			
5885	Air Suspension Comfort Control High Back Fabric Seat	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
7120	Dual Axis Joystick Loader Controls With Front Hydraulics	1	\$ 6,182.00	\$ 6,182.00			
8010	Hydraulic And Hydrostatic Oil - Hydrau	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
8720	Multi-Purpose Bucket	1	\$ 26,434.00	\$ 26,434.00			
8820	Bolt-On Segments and Teeth (8)	1	\$ 2,468.00	\$ 2,468.00			
9010	Landfill Package	1	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 5,259.00			
9150	Bolt-on Rock Guards - Full Length	1	\$ 3,558.00	\$ 3,558.00			
9155	Sprocket Segments with Recesses	1	\$ 528.00	\$ 528.00			
	Standard Options Total			\$ 82,551.00			
	Technology C	ptions					
Deduct	28% Based upon Sourcewel Contract no 032515-JDC	1	\$ -116,456.00	\$ -116,456.00			
	Technology Options Total			\$ -116,456.00			
	Dealer Attachments						
AT426085	Custom Works Installed Landfill Package	1	\$ 20,471.00	\$ 20,471.00			
	Dealer Attachments Total			\$ 20,471.00			
	Value Added S	Services					
	Extended Warranty	1	\$ 24,202.00	\$ 24,202.00			
	Value Added Services Total			\$ 24,202.00			
Other Charges							
	Freight Other Charges Total	1	\$ 4,098.00	\$ 4,098.00 \$ 4,098.00			



Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 21450860 Customer: CITY OF HIGH POINT FLEET SERVICES

Suggested Price		\$ 348,232.00
Customer Discounts		
Customer Discounts Total	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selling Price		\$ 348,232.00

Extended Warranty Proposal

PowerGard™ Protection Plan

Crawlers Date: July 2, 202 Machine/Use Info		Plan Description	1	Price		
Manufacturer	JOHN DEERE	Plan Type:	Extended Warranty	Deductible:	\$ 0	
Equipment Type	Crawlers	Coverage:	Power Train And Hydraulics	Quoted Price	\$ 24,202.00	
Model	755K	Total Months:	60			
Country	US	Total Hours:	7500	Date Quoted	July 2, 2020	
MFWD/Tracks	N					
Scraper Use Extended Warranty is availab Extended Warranty expires.	le only through authorized Johr	n Deere Dealers for John Deere	Products,and may be purchased	d at any time before the produ	ct's Standard Warranty,or	
Extended Warranty Proposal Prepared for: I have been offered this extended warranty and						
Customer Name - Please Print			✓ I ACCEPT the Extended Warranty✓ I DECLINE the Extended Warranty			
Customer Signature			If declined, I fully understand that any equipment listed above is not covered for customer expenses due to component failures beyond the original basic warranty period provided by John Deere.			

Note: This is <u>not</u> a contract. For specific Extended Warranty coverage terms and conditions, please refer to the actual Extended Warranty contract for more information and the terms, conditions and limitations of the agreement.

What Extended Warranty is:

The Extended Warranty Program is for the reimbursement on parts and labor for covered components that fail due to faulty material or original workmanship that occur beyond the John Deere Basic Warranty coverage period. The agreement is between Deere & Company and the owners of select John Deere Construction and Forestry equipment, who purchase the Extended Warranty Plans for the desired coverage as indicated in this proposal.

What Extended Warranty is not:

Extended Warranty is not insurance. It also does not cover routine maintainance or high wear items, or insurance-related risks/perils such as collision, overturn, vandalism, wind, fire, hail, etc. It does not cover loss of income during or after an equipment failure. See the actual product-specific Extended Warranty agreement for a complete listing of covered components, and limitations and conditions under the program.

Features/Benefits:

- Extended Warranty includes the following features and benefits under the program :
- Pays for parts and labor costs incurred on failed covered components (less any applicable deductibles),
- Does not require pre-approval before repairs are made by the authorized John Deere dealership,
- Payments are reimbursed directly to the dealership with no prepayment required by the contract holder.